
                                                                                            HSCC I Ltd 

Amendment –IV      Dated 05.03.2018 

Tender Enquiry No: HSCC/SJH/Medical Equipment/37 Dated 10.01.2018 

The bid submission date may be extended as per table –I   

Table No: 1 

Sr. 

No. 

Description Detail of Items Previous   Date & 

time  

Revised Date & 

time 

i. Sale Date of the 

tender  

Item No.1, Video Bronchoscope                                                                        

Item No .2, Rigid Bronchoscope,                                                                      

Item No.3.Syringe Infusion Pump ,                                                      

Item No 4. Hemodialysis Machine with 

SLED and Portable RO                                                                                

Item No 5.  Sternal Saw                                                                                                        

Item No 7.  Pulse Oximeter cum 

capnograph,                                                                     

Item No 8. ACT Machine,                                                                                               

Item No 9. Cell Saver,  

Item No. 10 Neurosurgery OT Table                                                                     

Item No 11. Ultrasound Cum Echo 

Colour Doppler,                                                                                      

Item No 13. Intra Operative Colour 

Doppler  

Item No. 14 ESWL                                               

05.03.2018, 2.30 PM 12.03.2018, 2.30 

PM 

ii. Closing Date & 

Time for receipt 

of Bids 

05.03.2018, 2.30 PM 12.03.2018, 2.30 

PM 

iii. Time and date of 

Opening of 

Tender  

05.03.2018 ,3.00 

PM  

12.03.2018 ,3.00 

PM  

 
Item No.12 Robotic Surgical System (item has been scrapped)  
 
 Item No 14. ESWL Technical Amendment have been received It is therefore the bid submission 
date may be extended from from 05.03.2018 to 12.03.2018 
 
For Item No 14. ESWL amendments are as under:- 
 
Existing As:  
 
Point 2. (F): Minimum 7.5 kw or more X-ray capability to allow all endo- urological interventions. 
 
Amended As:  
 
Point2.  (F): 40 kw or more X-ray capability to allow all endo- urological interventions. 
 
                                                                                                                                          
All other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry document shall remain unchanged. 
 
Prospective bidders are advised to regularly visit HSCC website /CPP Website for 
corrigendum/amendments etc. if any, as these will be notified on these portals only. No 
separate advertisement will published in the news papers in this regards. 
 
        Medical Superintendent  
        Safdarjung Hospital New Delhi  


